February 17,

Mr. Earl S. Smith
Building Inspector
City of Portland
City Hall
Portland, Maire

Dear Mr. Smith:

On February 10, 1978, the Department of Transportation, State of
Maine, sent a letter addressed to me with a ropy to you which I
understand will satisfy any requ’rements or conditions the City
of Portland has imposed on the proposed freestanding branch of
Maine Savings Bank at the Northgate Shopping Center insofar as
DOT approval or acceptance of our project is concerned.

I am enciosing a copy of this DOT Jetter of February 10, 1978, to
be certain that you have received a copy and assume that as des-
cribed above that the DOT Tetter is satisfactory to the City.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Very truly yours,
f,&/’ Crn_ . \\/ -

warren P. Swetz
Ylanager, Branch Development
and Market Research

Enc.

WPS:bt

£n dadra Radeps Place/Moctland, Malna N4104"Telephone {207) 258 415y




STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPCRTATION

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333

A
:
ROGER L. MALLAR

Commissioner . February 10, 1978

Vlarren P. Swetz, Manager

Branch Development and Market Research
Haine Savings Bank

One Maine Savings Plaza

Portland, Neine 04104

Re: Portland - Allen's Corner

Dear Mr. Swetsz:

Reference is made to your February 8, 1978 letter which stated that the City of
Portland requested you to get formal approval of your project frem the Maine Depart-

ment of Transportation. Your letter was also accompanied by a letter from Barl S. Smith,
Building Inspectiurn Supervisor, for the city of Portland, and a plen of your develop-
ment dravm to a scale of 1" = 20!,

We hav: reviewed your plan and find that it is properly integrated into our
propased plan to improvements to the Allen's Corner area of Portland. We have had
several contacts witn you and Mr. Thornton in the past and il is my understanding
that yor plan and our proposed plan are mutually agreeable to all parties concerned.
It is necessary for me to point out that we are still in the public hearing phase of
the overall development of the project and final design will not be started until the
public heariug phase of the project is completed. It 1s impossible for us to predict
8% this point in time whether future chenges will be required to the plan, however, we
are optimistic at this time that future changes will be minimum, particularly in “his
section of the project.

Hopefully, this information will allow you t> prezecd with your construction project
and 1f you need wny additional information, feel free .o contact me at any time.

4

4 yours,

(il lzma L, oo
William D, Harri ,
Engineer of Design
Bureau of Highways

VDH :me

enclosures

ce: A, Snith, R. Coleman, D. Ober

Earl S. Smith, Building Inspector, Portland

P.8. Enclosed find one copy of our latest plan covering the portion of the project
which abuts your property and Shaw's Supermarket. This plan will indicate that
the new curb line will be moved closer to your property on the southerly side by
about 8' &nd on the northerly side by about 4', The new curb line is indicated
in red.




June 1, 1978

F. Py & €4 H, Hurray
Box 2297
South Yortland, Me, 04108

Gentlemen:
ik 34 Auburn Street, Maine Savirgs Bank
The ¥ire Depariment requirenent to encivse the stairway ut the above mentioned

addrees has heen waived, provided a complete automatic alarm systom is installed
as approved by vhe l'ire Prevention Lurenu.

It is recommended that you contact the Lailding Inspectors uffice,for his
codes nsy require this enclosure as well as ours do, and if es, joint appreval will
be needed,

Bincerely vours,

Lt. James P, Collins
I'ire Prevention Buremn




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT p,gBMIT 15SUTH

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP . o
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . JUN 22 W

ZONING LOCATION_£3=/_ pORTLAND, MAINE, . Hay. 9,..1978 [CITY g PORTLANL

To th: DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

""The undersigned /zz’reby applies for a permit to erect, dlter, repair, demolish, move or instali the joiiowing butiding, site.c-
ture, equipment or chunge use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code ind
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following spec.fica-
tions: ' ’\LB
LocATioN TEF Awburn St. ... ..................Fise District #1 91,
1. Owner's name and address . .Maine .3avings. Bapk.-Cne He. .88Yings. ... Telephone ... 5-4ill
2. Lessee’s name and adddress ........... vevsesvene.. Telephone ............
3. Contractor’s name and address GOYR€, .“.:'.g.r‘. FO‘ o .8.4 bOVe St. .... Telephone . 172-4144

4. Architect .. ... .+ ..... Specifications .... vvv.... No. of sheets ....
Proposad use of building . .. anK e vieeive... No. families ..........
Last tse e st e iiis e eeiisinaensa... No. families ..........
Mategial ... .. . No stories ...... . .o...S8yleofroof ............... Roofing .
Othcrbuildingsonsamelot....... RPN . e e et e e s
Estimated contraciuralcost$........... Fee $ 33. 11

FIELD INSPESTOR—Mr. ...................vvv.... GENERAL DESCRIPTION I e
This application is for: @ 775-5451
Dwelling .......... Ext. 234
Garage ........ ...

Masonry Bldg. ......

To erect sign on bldg. #kmimx 4 logos
4 x 6, 2 sets of letters 20 in and
15 J.n. 3 directional signs 1% x 3
Metal Bldg, ......... . as perplans. Stamp of Special Corditions

Alterations .............. 3 sheets of plans. total sg. footage
Demelitions v............ 181%

Change of Use ...........
Other ....gigns .fox.pank
NOTE TQ APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.
PERMIY (STOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 20 3& 40
Other: o.vvviiviiiiiiiinnnenan.

DETAILS CF NEW WORK
Is any piumbing involved in thiswork? ................. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ..
Is zennection to be made to public sewer? ............... If not, what is proposed for sewage? .......
Hus septic tunk notice been sen*? ... ... vouiao... . Form notice sent? ... iiiiei i,
Height average grade to top of plate ................. Height average grade to highest point of roof . ......
Sz, front ......... depth ......... No.stories ...... solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? .
Matesial of foundation .................... Thickness, top ...... bottom ...... cellar ...............
Kindof roof ...... ......... Riseperfoot .......... ROOE COVEHNG .. \\..\vvrriinrovnnernenennens
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... oflining .......... Kindof heat .......... fuel .
Framing Lumber—Kind ... ...... Dressed or full size? ............ Cornerposts ............ Sills........
Size Girder ... .. Columns under girders . ...Size ............ Max.oncenters ........
Studs {outsiae walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and fat roof spun over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .o.vvvvvvvny2nd oene oo, 30d Lo n ey roof oLl
On centers: Istfloor .......oovvv2nd i, 3d oo 100f L,
Maxitnum span: Istfloor ...........oo2nd ooe oo 3id e sy t00f L
1 one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ................0oo0vvveinn ... height? Lo ioLlL

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . ..., to be accommodated ... number commercict = .rs to be aecommodated . .
Wili automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING I /’ CTION~—PL EX M)Nﬁ - Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public strect? .
ZONING: (4 {E Y/ T4 .—/Ju.///.
BUILDING CODE: Q K 4 ‘g / E&oﬂ’yﬁ' Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent
Fire Dept.: ...ooovvvviiiiiissiiiiiisiiieiii.. tosce that the State and City requircments pertaining the: *to

Health Dept.: ... coiiiiiiiiiiieiiieniine e, arecobserved? ..
Others: .vvvvviviiiiiiiinnn,

crrens

B A I S I PRI AP AT

— / ’
Signamreoprplicam.........f“/é//‘{"""/......... Phone #... gama -+« -

- Sign Co.
Type Name of above [Robert .??.a.l?;. . (.oyne . J.cm e 1200 3m 40

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address .......oiiiiii i,




CITY OF PORTLAWD, AISE

BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

DATE _ Nov. 18, 1977

TO: _ _Maietta Congtruction

~—179 ¥Walput Street
South Portlmd, Me., 04106
With relation to permit applied for to demolish ---building_

—Dydee Service of Maine belonging to___Dydee Service

at 39 Auburn Street » 1t is unlawful to
Cousience demolition work until a permit has been issued from this
department.

Section & of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control
provides, "It shall be unlawful %0 demolish & building or structure
unless a provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. Ko
permit for a demolition of a building or structure shall be issued
by the Building and Inspection Serwvices Department until and
unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been

carried out under supervision of a pest control Operator registered
with the Health Department,"

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied. i
obligation of owner or demolition contractor or b
with the Health Department the matter of complyin
section, being prepared to inform that department
pest control operator is to be employed.

’,,Vexx tfplx/xggrs,

- —— P
a7
NN g s P A
) R, Lbvell Bro

Diregtor

Health Deparvment COMMENtS: LA PecTies 2 icinitn oo EUing g

ROUATIVE _oF RoDEmTS Cue  OTHIR LGELmim BT TNIS Time

Copies to: dQ}AJ
Applicant

Health (Mr. Blain)-2

Health (Mx. Noyes)

Public Works

Fire Dept.

Gus James




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  PERMIT 1SSUED

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ........... .
oc Noy 18 917

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...
ZONING LOCATION___ PORTLAND, MAINE,

.. Nov., 'la"l%ﬁ)&(){ PUHTLAHE
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, MAINE

The unde signed hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Port'end B.0.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, zube o2 kerewith anithe icliowing ..peciﬁcd; '

tions: .

LOCATION 39Aubtun$treet Fire District #1[7, #203
1. Owngr's name and address . R¥€X  Dydee Sexvice - same ++vvovea.... Telephone ..., .
2. Lessee’s name and adrddress e,

3. Contractor’s name aml address ., , Maietta .Congtr,. 129wa1nut St, ... Telephone . 7996267,
4 Architect ... Specifications . . ... %% lglg"PDrt No. of sheets ......
Pfoposed use of building Tttt i i L No. families
+Last use diapelsex:\'iqe Mo. familics ..........
aterial .......... Nc stories ...... Heat ceevauenen, . Style of roof seeserersess.  Roofing ... ...
Other buildings on same lot ........ ...
Estimated contractural cost §, .. . ... e

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ................ .. ++veo.. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Thie application is for: @ 775.5451

Dwelling ............... Ext, 234 To demoligh bullding i story

Garage ................, fkk¥kx utilities cdlled from office
Masonry Bidg, ...........

Metal Blz. ............. Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations . .............
Deriolitions .., #X . .,
Change of Use ...........
Other .......oovivias.s,

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are require by the installers and subcortractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals,

TP «+... Telephone ............

I TR, ....................................,............

Feo §....29:00

PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO g 20 IR 40
Other

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...l Is any electrical work involved in this work? ........
Is connection to be made to publicsewe:? ..........,.... If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Hasseptictanknoticcbccnsent?..................... Fomlnoticcsent?............................
Height average grade to topofplate.................Heightaverage grade 10 highest point of roof .., .......
Size,fxont.........depth....‘....No.stories......solidorﬁ]!cdland?-......‘...carthorrock?....
Material of foundation srrereeeesevnee . Thickness, top ..., | bottom .... .. cellar .
Kindofroof................Riseperfoot.... «+++. Roof covering
No,ofchimncys.‘.........Matcrialofchimneys......oflining..........Kindofheat..........fucl.
Framing Lumber-—Kind +«vevo.., Diessed or tul’ size?............Corne:pos.ts............Sills..
SizeGi:dcr..............Colunmsundergirder!,..............Sizc..“........Mnx.oncentcrs...
Studs (outside walls and cartying partitions) 2x4.16” Q, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 ect,

Joists and rafters: Istfloor ....... ......,2nd...‘.........,3rd.............,roof

On centers: Ist floor ..., .. .........,3rd.............,roof

Maximum span: Istfloor ............. ,".nd......‘......,Srd.............,roof........
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wells? Trrrreieeeeeecoiciiiia o, height?

IF A GCARAGE
No. cats now accommodated on same lot ... ., 10 be accommodated . . number commercial cars to be aceotiimodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEGUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pub
ZONING:

BUILIYING CODE; rrrrerreeseccneinnn o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: to see that the State and City requirements pectaining thercto
chllhDept.:........................,... are observed?
Others: ................

Signature of Applicont= %;4%/ Phope #, .. Sans

ic street? .,

Tychameofabovc..I.'.O.‘-!iﬂ..m‘.i:e,t.'é@.................... 1020 3 40
Other ........vcvvuvnnnns,
and Address ...............

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY




BUSTaimoeaon.
PERMPAISSTED
SN 1
Portland, Maiue, ....0ctkober 5, 1971 LUTEY of ] URTLANS
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PorTLAND, MAINE ‘
The undersigned herehy applies for a permit to crect olier repair demolish tusiall the following building struiv, equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the C) y of Porlland, dlans and
specifications, if any, submilied herewith and the jellowing sfecifcalens: ' .

>t S50re e Within Fire Limits? [ES———— 11 1\

Owner’s name and address Giants Expm, 39 Aubarn St.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure o

Telephone.,
Lessee’s name and address

S Telephone.
Contractor's name and address . Mathews. Heasting. Ine

03499 Fo e o) €lEphiOnE
Architect s s s s SPRCHICRLONS, + e e INO, Of ShERLS
Proposed use of building ...

No. families

Last usa abors
Material No. stories

No. families

Rnr\ﬁng

Otber buildings on same lot __
Estimated cost $

General Description of New Work

To erect MeXalbestos prefal: chimney

T" - supported on frame of ilding

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of huating apparatus which is fo be teken out separately by and in
the nams of the heating contractor, PERMIT TU BE ISSIJED TO Contraotor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? w18 a1y electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? __..___ If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent> Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height aveiao > grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front, depth No. stcries solid or filled land? e €2TEH OF rock? ..,
Material of foundation ............ Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot ........... - Roof covering

No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys........... of lining ... . Kind of heat ... ...
Framing; Lumber—Kind....................; Dressed or full sizep.......... Corner posts

Size Girder e Columns under girders ... s SIZE .

Sills

s o MAX, ON cENLeErS ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C., Bridéing in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd ,3rd

On centers: 1st flooy, , 2nd.. , 3ed
Maximum span: 1st flocr, vy 2074, , 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wailsp height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated, ~number commercial cars to be accommodated,,
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed huilding?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
) ¢ + . . . .
[ /f j 70 / Y / T Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
@’k L. dde ’ L Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ._¥®

riant Stores
€s 301 D) Mathews Heating Inc,

S A 27T N
INSPECTION €OPY 400 e of oumer T 7/ /);’Wwwd/ o




FILL IR AND BIGH WITH INK PEBM}T IS{S){IED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ocT
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT 5__.,43&6

Portland, Maine. . ... Oct..5,. .19 . . | [:WY Gf PUBTLAHU

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to install the following ficating, cooking or power cquipment in acrord-
aice with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 39, Auburn Street . .. Use of Building... store. No. Stories 1 %‘xﬁ‘;@mg

Name and address of owner of appliance .Gdant..Stores , 39 Auburn St. -
Instatler’s name and address .. Mathews Heating. Inc. ,499 Fore St. Telephone 772-4624

General Description of Work

To install
attaching to existing gas line

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of apy.liance 30" from roof Any burnable matersal in floor surface or beneath?
1f so, how protected? . . Kind of fuel? gas
Mininum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe .. .o e From front of appliance ... ... From sides or back of appliance . ...... ..
Size of chimney flue .. ...”77 o Other connections to same flue no e e e
If gas fired. how vented? . through..xoof . .. - ur 150,009 BTU
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insurc proper and safe comhustion ? yes -

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner A R . Labelled hiy undeswriters’ laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor heneath burner . . Size of vent pipe .
Location of oil storage . Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shut off Make
Will ail tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for {urnace hurne:s

IF CCOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable materal in floor surface or heteath?
1f su, how protected? . . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . Distance to combustible material fiom top of appliance?
From front of appliance Trom sides and back From top of smekepipe
Size of chimney flue s, Other connectinns to same flue
Is hood to be provided? . Tf 50, how vented? Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how,vented? . . i e e Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECLAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 4 « 00 332:00:4o0
building at same time.)

ne=hes 1o LO0dd it instakelorcach Sdditional heater et r_-ill'jﬂﬂiC

APPROV

ED,
ﬂ,ﬁ;f [0/ 3‘“/07}, - ‘t v Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

ser. that the State and City requirements pertaining theretn are
observed?  YE&S.
Mathews Heating , Inc.

r-.—_ (=
Signature of Installer Ey: g MM‘ &W .
INSPECTION COPY




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No,

Issued

Portland, Maine /ﬁ/{ . , 19 7/

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersignec hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Orlinance of the City of Portland,
and the followiny specifications:

(This form siust, be completely filled out — Minimym _ Fee S% /-
&%y <, g Zr ~ (3’7 ﬁ;d. T @C?

, 'y
Owner's Name and Address <

Centractor's Name and :‘.ddres:/.‘z‘f'ém/&* @%/\ Tel. 7,7‘7_2_:_?< x2
Location 27 e focersze 4 éz//fuse O Building Zlores

Num'« . - umjliey —— Apartments ~—- Stores / Number of Stories /
Des...-puon Wiring: New Work Additions 4 Alterations

Pipe able Metal Mo'ding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feer)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. 7/ Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feer)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Undeiground No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated Added Tol?LNo. Meters
MOTORS: Number /  Phase "/, p Amps /8 vons -
HEATING Ul\f{%';{/fﬁuﬁ&' (AT #} / No. Mot /  Phase /
Comuercial (Gil) N6 My Phase
Electric Heat (No. ol Roo ns)
APPLIANCES: N, Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Elec. Meaters Watts
Miscellaneous Waus Extra Cabinets or Parcels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence //)//5 19 ;/‘d '/{it‘ady to cover in 19 Inspection /'/)//J 19 /7/

Amount of Fee § <.
Signed JW;""?
16?

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIG LINE

SERVICE METER GROUND
VISITS: 3 5
7 9 11

KEMARKS:
INSPECTED BY %




PERMIT 1550ED

ocv i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOP 5__61..%6
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT CTIY of PURTLAHD
Portland, Maine, oct, 5,197 7
%o t30 INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PortiaND, M, © Cee T T

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to install the following heating, coaking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Tocation suburn Street Use of Building.....8t0Xe . ... .. No. Stories .1. .. E’j’g;ﬁ‘;’*f?"ﬂ

Name and address of owner of appliance .Giant..Stores..,..39 suburn St.
Installer’s name: and address . Mathews.Heating..Ing.,499 Fore.St. . . . Telephone 772~462%.

General Description of Work

IF HEATER, OR POWER BGILER

" n
Location of appliance 30 from roof

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .. . .. ..o oo
If so, how protected ?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From top of smoke pipe w..vcrerevivvennee From front of appliance ............ ........ From sides or back of appliance .......

Size of chimney flue ........ 0 . Other connections to same flue ...po.
If gas fired, how vented? . ....through. zeof ... ........ ... Rated maximum demand per hour 150.,000..BTU

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . Y QB o v .

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner ... .o.cecciierecnns s v o RPN Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . ... ........ ...
Will operator e always in attendance? .. ...... ..... .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . .. ...
Type of floor beneath burner .. . Size of vent pipe ... .. ...
Location of oil storage ... . ..o oo oo <. .. Number and capacity of tanks ... .. ..o v o,
Low water shut off ..... ...
Will all tanks be more than five tee* f.om any flame? ... ... .. .. How many tanks encloser? .

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... ... .ooc e crveere oo o

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance RO . veweo oo Any burnable material in floor surface or heneath? . ..
If so, how protected ? SV Height of Legs, if any ... ... ...
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back ... .. ... . .. From .op of smakepipe
Size of chimney flue ......... s Other connections to same flue
Is hoed to he provided ? If so, how vented? ... ... ... Forced or gravity? ...,

i{ gas fired, how vented? wee v oo Rated maximum demand per hour .. ... ...,

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? .
building at same time.)

APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?

Inc.

-

&

FILE COPY




Bl BUSINESS ZONE

PERMIT I57En
APPLICATION FUR PERMIT

Clay of Bu'ding or Type of Structure . - 2

Dertiend, Maine, .....00tebax 5, 3974 ... ... ____[_:ITY U( Pﬂdlf “H

To the INSFECTOR OF DUILDINGS, 0RTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned Eereby applies jor a permit io erect alter repar derioiish dnstall the following building structure cquipment
n accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning, Ordinance of the Cit, of Poriland, plans and
shaificetion:, of amy, zmmited lerse ith 2 the Slowany speotficeiwns: T ’ .

Locstion ... A9 Autuam. Streeb ... ... StOPe.... . ... Witnin Fire Limits> .. Dist. No. ... ...
N [l :
Qwner's name and address . ient's mm,sgm_zmmsm PR ¥ o [.52) 153 (T

Lessee’s name and address ... ..o ..o s oo
Contractor's name and address ... Mathewa Heating

Incay. 499. Faxe. 8%s......... Telephore.. ..... . ... ..
ATCRIECE o 1o s o+ e . Specifications..... . . ... Plans ... ...No. of sheets ......
Proposed use of building . .. Stoxe, .

e Telephone. ...... .

e o e o No. famiiies ... ..umrsmnn
... . - S No. families .
Material. .. ..o e No. stories ..... ....... Heat ... ... .....Style of roof ..... ... ROOANT v st v+ e
Other buildings on same lot .......... . C e e e e+ s i s oo s s o e o s et
Estimated cost $....5R0.1004.... . Fee$.3200 .. ..

Genr:ral Description of New Work

-

To ersct Melballestos prefab cnimmey

7" « supported on frame of bailding

It is understood that this permit does not include installa’ier of heating apporatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B% ISSUED TO

Contractor ‘
Cetails of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? o+ o .. 18 any electrical work involved in this work? ..o oo

Is connection to be made to public sewer? <. If not, what 1s proposed for sewage? .......
Fias septic tank notice been sent? oo oo Form notice sentp .......

Heigh average grade to top of plate ....

Size, front....o. o depth solid or filled land?...... .o s earth or Tock? oo
Material of foundation .. oo . Thickness, top ... bottom..... ... ... CEHAT o snmssins s

e e . Heigtht average grade to highest point of £00f ... .o o
{0. stories ...

Kind of roof .. o e e RiSE per 100t s e . Roof covering .
No. of chinaeys . o i Material of chimneys........ ... of lining o Kind of heat ... oo, el e )

Framing Lumber--Kind. ... ... Dressed or full size?, . Corner posts .. .. ..« Sills 0 o

... Columns under girders ... . . . ... Size oo,

Size Girder . ...

<www . Max. on centers ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” 0. C. Bridlging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and 1afters: 15t lOOf s v v ) T B . 3rd ., 3 P0OF e s e
On centers; 1st floor, 0 207 s , 3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st finor, , 2nd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.

I a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot....... , to be accommodated...... .number commiercial cars to be accommodated.... ...

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs 1o cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

{PPROVED: Miscellancous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .. J98

Giant Stores
) Mathews Heating Ino,

cs 301 ‘?: e
PEBLICANT'S COPY ; S
Signature of owner ... By~

IATAI b
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& :‘; LI R W
ﬁ; §>‘§ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR &9
2 Af HEATIN®. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT o
et

Portlend, Maine, .Jugust 275, 1969 ' 1 sy M\In

7o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The wndersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following hoating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Luzws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
33-3 Addivion fo Shop
Location & Auburn Street. .. ... Use of Building Giant Store, Gardemo. Stories 1 W@
, . —SPD
Name and address of owner of apgliance . George.DiMatteo, 1o9 Front St.,. So..Portland .. ... .

Installer's rame and address ...Portland Gags Light Campany, 5 Temple Street Telephone

General Description of Work
To install 1 Bryant 60- «

Going fnto new adgiiﬁop

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of zppliance Roof ... Any burnable inaterial in floor surface or beneath?
If 50, how pintected? T e o Kind oi fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or rasing top of furnace
Frot top of smoke pipe .. .......... Grom front of appliance ... .. .. . Fror sides or back of appiiance ... ... ..
Size of chimney flue . . . Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? . ... . . ... .+ vwew .. Rated maximum demand per fur .. s s o

Will sufticient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insture proper and safe combustion ¥

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . .. . . .... .. ... .. Lubeiled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? . Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank?
Type >f floor heneath burner . . e e .. Sizeof vent pipe
Location of oil storage . .. . - Nunber and capacity of tanks

1.ow water shut off . e . .. Make .

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flawe? . .. How many tunks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing »torage tanks for firnace hurners . o O,

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . Any burnable material i floor surface or benea’h?
T1 so, how protected ? . . . G Height of Legs, if any ..
Skirting at hottom of appliance? . Distance to eombustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance . .. From sides and back .. Trom top of smokepipe
Sire of chimney flue .. . Other cormections to same flue -

Is hood to Le provided? . ... . .. .. Ifso, howvented? . . Forced or gravity? .. cooocs s cccvanes
p g

If gas fred, how, vented? rer e et e s e Rated maximum demand per hour . .. ..

MISCHLLANAEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAT INFORMATION
. hppreximate weight 750 pounds,
_Bquippet with automatic shutoff

building at sume time )

APPROVED:

7 5
o ’(L Z :.({'g.ﬁ ?w/ = '7/6?7 Will “here be in charge of the above work a person com.ctent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

nbserved? .yes....

Portland Gas Light Company

” A
Stgnatnre of Instoller By!d 1 /:/""’;}//1//#’7»‘«

INSPECTION COPY
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These plans (0“7 /"2 R i o covering
the design of Structural Steel have been designed and drawn up by the
undersigned accerding to the latest rules of ersineering practice, and

to comply with allowable working stresses, fl v, ' 5 . ele, reguired

by the Building Codes of the City of Portland,
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B NSy MY Liad ‘
1 BUSU“.W PAGTA % {JtRMIT ISSE[EB
I
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT L x5 1959 93
Class of Building or Type of Structure . ... . .
Portland, Maine, .July.22,..1969 | CITY Of P URTLhND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE o . o

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit o erect alter repair de;nolishvinslall the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code cnd Zoning Ordin

ance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Location .. 33- 39 Auburn Street

e Within Fire Limits? .
Portland Realty.Trust,. 4 Has

... Dist. No
tings Bd,s. Framinghamyclephone

) Mass,

Lessee’s name and address ...

Contractor's name and address .. George.D. DiMatieo.Go.,. 369

Architect ... e . E00cROESIRRD

Proposed use of building Store

Owner’s name and address .

- Telephone... .799~3307
. Plans .yes...... ... No. of sheets Li\lt:

No. families .....
Lastuse..... ... " No. families ........
Material..... ... .....No. stories ..

. .Roofing ....

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $..22,000

General Description of New Work

To construct l-story masonry addition 25' x 80! as per plans

It is undrrsiood that this pesmit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out scparately by and in
the nams of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor '

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . ... ¢ any electrical work involved in this work? ... YeS ‘
Is coanection to be made to public sewer?

Y &8 If niot, what ss proposed for sewage?

Has sevtic tank notice been sent?

Form notice sent? !
Height average grade to top of plate ............ . Height average grade to highest point of F0Of....mr o ‘3
Size, tront...... ... depth ... . NO. StoriEs -solid or filled land?......... - Barth or roclz?, :
Material of foundation Thickness, top ............... bottom. cellar i
Kind of roof ........ -.Rise per foot .. Roof covering N
No. of chimneys o O lining ..., Kind of heat.................... fuel ... . 3
Framing Lumber—Kind . Dressed or full sizep..... Corner posts ........ S L — E
Size Girder ... ... - Columns under girders ... .. .. o S2€ o e . . Max, on centers ... ?:
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: ist floor .+ 2nd 3rd , roof ... S .
On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd TOOf e e
Maximum span: 1st floor. ,2nd , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

height? ... ..

If a Garage

ey £0 bE accommodated .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habi

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.. number commercial cars to be accommodated..... ...

tually stored in the propased building?.....

Y4

——

APPROVED- Miscellapeous.

Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street?.
Rt [ S

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are .
observed? ... YES..... g
Portland Eealty Trust s

¢s 304 \’ Or/gZ;’/DiMatteo . /,
INSPECTICN coPY Signature of owmer ... \.J/ /
/N y?
! \\ o T LT s T




37-79 Auburn Streect

July 22, 1969

cc tot Portland Realty Trust(Giant Stores)
George D» DiMatteo Company 4 Mastings Rd.,Framingham, Yncs.
169 Front Streot

Bouth Portland '

Gentlomens

Permit to censtruct a concrete block foundation only for

1-story
masonry addition 25 x 80! ap

rer plan is being issued subject to plans
received with the applicatison and the understanding that if exit door from
tredCiant Store in located vhere the addition is planned, it will de necossary

to relocate this door under a separate permit or amendment es required for ewit
docm'nnder the Dvilding Code.

7/

Very truly yours,

A AlRun Soule
Assizteie Director, Building Inspocticn Department




Bl BUSINESs 70y
APPLICATION FOR FERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Srructure o B@indation ONLY

7 1. v
Portland, Maine, ....July. 225. 1969 s | CITI of Finjy ggg
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo rect aller repair demolish install the following buildi ngsiructure equipment
in accordance with the Lows of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans c.id
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the Sollowing specifications- - '
‘Location __ 33=39 Auburn Street

... Within Fire Limits? wsesannns D18t NO..o. .

Owner’s rame and address ........Portland Realty Trust..(Giant. Stores) Telephone
, Hastings Rd., Framingham » Mass,
Lessee's name and address "

Telephone.... o o
... DiMatieo. 0o, 160 ..Ergnt....ﬁha. Telephone/32=3307
Jol

I
v s s Spec?ffcati%ng..... ....... [ Plans ... ..NO. Of sheets
Proposed use of building e SGOTE

No. families .....con..
Lastuse .. ..

Material. mamonry...No. stories .....J........
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost §.

No. families

General Description of New Work

black
To construct concret%?%‘oundation ONLY for l-story masonry addition 251x80! as
per plan

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating epparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... .o oo Is any electrical work involved i1 this work?
Is conn-ztion to be made to public sewer? If not, what ss proposed for sewage?
Has septic 1ank notice been sent? Form notice sent? A/’L(’o ;
Height average grade to top of plate ..... v Height average grade to highest p‘a!nt of roof.. v s
Size, front.........ow. depth ... No. stories , «.50lid or flled landy..... ... ..earth or rock? ... . ..
Material of foundation ... cgﬁgreteatlea“l‘l"hxagkg‘s'{ 'padizs.!. ..... . bottom.....121.... cellar no.

c
Kind of roof ... kﬁlse per foot e ROOf cOVering

No. of chimneys ... . Material of chimneys ........... of lining ....... ... . Kirdof heat.......... e f€d oo
Framing Lumber-Kind ... o......; Dresscd or full sizep. Corner posts ... o Sill§ + oo

Size Girder .........ccw. . Columns under BIXders oo e Si2€ e v Max. on1 centers o

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. ... ey 20d , 3rd roof
Oua centers: 1st floor. 2nd ,3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... . t0 be accommodated. umber commercial cars to be accommodated. ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
. ) Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirernents pertaining thereto are
obrerved? .yes... .. '

Portland Realty Trust
George; D, Diatteo Co.

4 J‘ ’ ) v //
INSPECTION COPY (L L

Ay Nt
i’;‘ '1;‘;..“,‘?, o




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Division of Environmental Health

Aprid 10, 1968

iire Davld Harper
Glant Stlores

365 butten Street
Lowel b, “assachusatts

Uear itr. Hurpers

M woule catl you regarding this but | am tied up with a court action and the problcms
are too numercus to discuss by phona.

After reviewing your plans in accordance vith the mininunt requirenents stipuluted in
Chapter 417 of tne HMunicipal Code of the City of Portlang, ) ¥ine the following:

1. Local Exhaust System Plan

{a) This plas was not drawn to scale ond an accurate evajuption is

not possible.
The helght of the exhmust stock 6 not piven nor is the nethed of
capping uff shove roof level,
The fliter thickness is not Indicoted,
The plan dogs not Indicate whether or not the filters orz mounted
so us to be eeslly removable for cleaning.
peta! of grease gutter construction is not shown.
Detall of shop fsbrication and finishing of jnints ot two planes
iz not shown,

) Oetall of fleld joints is not shown.

) vetall of cleznout doors (1T needed) is not shown,

) The tengih of the hood is not glven,

} The medel numbers of the Dayten fan and motor arc not givens

Floor Plan

The model number of the LaCrosse sink is not piven on your plan,

The menufacturerts aame and model number of the sink base unit is
nnt alven.

Tne sink tnstailation does not meet <he godc's minkaun regulrenents
for ovallahle drainboard orea nor vhether it §s sloped foward the
sink as reysireds

Tha manufacturer's nune and medel nuaber of shelving and bugk bar
cobinets s not glven incluning cooking unit, base cabinet, coffes
unit base cahinet and two cabinets with sliding doers,

The manufacturer?s name ond medel number of the coffes unit are not
ingicoted on your plan.

The monufacturer's moded nunber of the Coke mechine is not listed

on the spproval §iste

The monufacturer's model nunber of the ssndwich unit i3 not }isted
on the approvil tlst.

The manufacturerts madel number of the popcorn machine was not glven
on your plen and the menufacturer is not ltated on the approval list.
The ceremal corn unit is not llsted on the approval list,

The monufaCturar?s none oid model nuaber were not given on your pian
for the hot tog stemiers




The manufacturer's name ang model number were not given on your plan
for the soup Iitchen unit,
The manufacturerts flane and model number of the tmaster were not
glven on your plan,
You dl¢ not tudiciice the aiount of artificial tighting avaliable unon
all work surfuces,
The weans ot hinging the flip down lip on the cabinet housing the
ceranvel corn unit was not Indicated, Plano hinges, 7 this Is what
you have in mind, are not permitted,
Your pian doas not indicate whether or not the laalnated mapie cut-
ting biock s casily removable for cleaning as required,

{p) Your pian dues not give the manufacturer's name one model nunber of
the two frappe machines.

{a) Your plzn coes not tudicate the focation of huondwashing facllities
as required,

AS 800R as you gan suppiy us with the iecessary answers tu these prablens, we will exe
pedite the prelininery approval of the plans you have subaitted,

I um sure thet you are by now awore of the fact that |f the physicsl plant jg of food
basic construction and then tnstalled in a satis factory manner that your company will
experience far less problews with enployees being able to maintalin It In a manner sate
isfactory to you and ail others concerned, Many other operators of fcog service fa-
cilities in Portiand have found this to be to thelr vithnate advantage ecenomically as
well as from the stondpoint of adequate sanitation controf,

Please correct me i } have misunderstood yau bt dig you not say that this floor plan
was a master plan for thic and all tfuture installations elsevhere by your company and

that because of this, 1t could be considered ta be generally accurate Hut subject to
change depending upen each now facilities physical characteristics and the immediute

localities regulation ordinances?

Sincerely yours,

[N

Heal G, HcDowald
Chief saniterian

HbMenb

€C: City Clerk
ullding inspaction
bre Davy
Phit oliver




NORTHEAST Buris-Jol CORPORATION )/
g

LY

" COMMERGIAL & INDUSTRIAL INCINERATORS

4

\"«

113 U. s. HIGHWAY 46, WAYNE, N, J. 07470 AREA CODE 201.256.21%8

May 20, 1968

Portland City Hall
Department of Buildings
Portland, Maine

Attention: Messrs. Alan Soule and Earl Smith

Subject: Permits for Accessory Use Incinerator
Giant Store, North Gate Shopping Center
Portland, Maine

G~ntlemen:

Our Michael Miano called the writer this morning to inform
me that he had spoken today to both you gentlemen relative
to the above subject permits.

Last week Mr, Smith called our office =2ad left word with
Verna Enger in my absence. I then called Richard Hocter

of the Giant Co. to ascertain where copies of the plans

were that are on file there in your office. Mr. Hocter
indicated there was an extra set with the manager of the
store. Mr, Hocter indicated he believed the Incinerator was
on the plans on file in your office., This office was under
the understanding that the Incinerator was included in the
plans on file and, therefore, did not apply for a separate
permit prior to instaliation.

Mr, Miano indicated he would be in your office on or before
May 28, 1968, allowing for the attached drawings to reach you,

We attach cur illustrative specification drawing I-68-A

and CM-TA-S, sheet 1, These drawings illustrate the Incinerator
and the Combustion Modulator as installed. We also attach a
typical Underwriter's rating bureau approval for similar
installations., 1In the event anything additional is required,
please contact this office with a copy to Mr, Michasl J. Miano,
P. O. Box 417, Hartford, Conn., and we will see that Mr. Miano
brings same with him.,

Thank you for your consideration,

Cordially yours,
¢ NORTHEAST BURN-ZOL CORPORATION

“ e
PWS/ve \\\\\Pa ﬁ%%ﬁﬁincer ‘ Le—u

cc: R, Hocter
M. Miano MAINTENANCE FREE STAINLESS STEEL STACKS




Tor-OFFICE BOX 417 NEW ENGLAND AREA
HARTFORD, CONM. BOSTON, MASS.
617 - 542-0094

CODE 203—-522-2813
/ VILLAGE INN MOTEL
FRAMINGHAM, MASS.

617 - 872-653%

Tunn-Z0l (Corponalion

AND INDUSTRIAL INCINERATCRS

ATLANTIC SEAROAR!
MICHAEL J. MIAN
HARTFORD
AND
NEW ENGLAND R PRESENTATIVE

HOME OFFICE
113 U.S. HIGHWAY 46
WAYNE, N. J.
201 - 256-2155
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AUTTINT LR v

o PERMIT Issygp
: APPLICATlON FOR PERMIT iy 315,;
Class of Building or Type of Structure . ‘ . et

: ; Portland, Maine, 12y 2 CITY of PORTI A
T6 ihe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

"The undersigned kereby applies for a permi 1o erect alter repar demolish insil] the following busiding structure equipment

in accordasce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and . ing Ordinance of the Uity of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the Jollowing specifications; i v
Location .....=39. iubutn, Strect Within Fire Limit 7 ................_ Dist. }"
Owner's name and address ... 355 sgresbortland Realty prust o
L d . c/o : m% Prinesy L Hastingg gy, *raminzham S lass N
Lessee’s name an ‘address e 3Gy - LI5S Bty et ics { elephone
Contractor's name and address ... ortheast, ..J;MJ.TIA::,.«..QJ...‘.Q.;‘f‘?.9.‘,'..‘...'{1:'!,3'.‘«1;2;_._@ s Telephone,

Architect . . Speaifications Plans ....yes No. of sheets .27
Proposed use of building

Last use

Celeph R
Celephone.

No. famities ... ...

st e NOw famihon .

Material..................No. stories . Style of rcof .....
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost §... 4000,

wnmmrnrnn ROOAING |, ...

L S— Fee §..8a20...........
General Description of New Work

To construct steel casing, 1" insulation and A firebrick outside incinerator
and stainless stack - as per plan

Sant to Fieg Dept.

ec'd from fire !)5‘0*’
It is understood that this permit of healing apparatus which s {0 be taken out sep rately by and in
the name of the keating contracior, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO0 cont, ractor

Details of Nesvy Work
w18 2Ny electrical work involved in this work?
- If not, what s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate . Height average grade to highest point of roof..
Size, fron-.. o d€PA v, ... N, stories solid or filled land?........ .
Material of foundation .. Thickness, top ... bottom............... cellar
Kind of roo s RISE PRI fOOL ... e ROOf covering ...

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..
Is connection to be made to public sewer?

No. of chimneys ............. . Material of chimneys............ of lining e Kind of heat

fuel .
Framing Lumber—Kind.... Dressed or full sizep........

Corner posts Sills .
Size Girder ..o Columns under girders Size

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8§ feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. o) 20 sy 3 y roof
On centers; 1st floor. .+ 2nd , 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2‘nd. , 3rd , 1oof
If one story building with masoury walls, thickness of walls?. height?

- Max. on centers

, ronf

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... ..., to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated,

n minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous
.j/_ @ 747—{2’ . c'.? Q)}Z /Will work raquire disturbing of any tree on a public street?....pg. ...

L W - Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent (o
LMo S /25T F -

"2,

ez that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... &8....

Ciant Stores
Yorthsast Burn~Zol Corp,

. ey . -
Cs 301 /) Jz .\/L]_// . /K e
i . . S ~ -
INSPECTION copy Signature of ouner Kyi.04{.. 4. (‘/’" CAMBLZL /./
PR Py

( ‘




33-39 subturn Ste
bay 17, 1968

George [ihatteo Compary fortlend Realty Trust
169 Front Street 4 riichard Prince, 4 Hastings end
South Fortland FPrapingham, Mags.

Gentlemun:

the framing for the moszanine showing 2x8 floor joiste on
& 17' span figures out for about 36 pounds per square foob, vhereas,
80 pounds por square foot is required for Lusiness use. It would
therefore be nacessary to provide at least 2x10 inch fir rfloor joists
at 12 inchas on centers which would give &, pounds per aquare foot.

The {raming of tho megsunine near the stairway shows floor
Joists 2x6 inch 12 inches on centers on a 10! span which doos not meet
the required floor load of 80 pourds per square foot. These floor
Joisia will noed vo be at loast 2x8 inch menbers, 12 inches cn contera
on & 10' span.

Very truly yours,

As Al1lan Soule
acting deputy Director of
Building & Inspection Services




ETE N

" Portland Plumbing Inspector
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN

e
Issued

PERMIT T%I%I._STALL PLUMBING

Address ¥ag/jubven shpuct

Installation For: P
Owner <f Bidg.:

ka

aXes
inoh Stoeon

Plumber: &
_NEW_[REPL

Owner's Address: PI=E7_Auimen Lhrvied
suschoff

'!;:z?/\.:}

Date:
NO.

FEE

App. First Insp,
AR 16

Date ; -
By .ERNOLD R..GOODWIN ..

SINKS

LAVATORIES

/]

TOILETS

Gu8

BATH TUBS

CQHIEE PLy NG PECTOR
Date

BYERNOLU,.R- GooDwny . .
THIER "‘f‘}l;gi%fﬂﬁféfg.z)ﬂ
[} Commercial
[ Residential
O Single
7 Multi Family
[J New Construction
[0 Remodeling

SHOWEES

DRAINS FLOOR

SURFACE

HOT WATER TANKS

L
L0

TANKLESS WATER HEAT:RS

GARBAGE DISPOSALS

SEPTIC TANKS

HOUSE SEWERS

ROOF LEADIRS

AUTOMATIC “WASHERS

DISHWASHERS

OTHER

1

h 3

L KERG OURTaTH
URINAL

Building end Inspoction Services Dopt: Plumbing Inspection

TOTAL 1; 3]

B

PERMIT NUMBER § R} #8251




4,P.= 3339 Auturn Strest
May 1, 1968

Helanson Compsey s to: Giant Stores, Inc.

West Streat 7387 Audurn Jtreet
Keene, H, H,

Gentlemans

Pormit is being lssued to install mochanical ventllize
vion and hood over cooking appliances, as pspr pian at above
location subject to the following Health Departmants requlramenta:

The Her.lth Department &pproves this plan on ¥ay 1, 1968
subjact to final approval after installation as per lelter of
April 29, 1968 from Ciant Stores and sijned by David larper wnick
stipulates inspection can be mads on May 10, 1968 wren astore will
be set up and ready fo business,

Yary truly yours,

A¢ Allsn Soale
Acting Deputy Dirscior of
wilding & Inspection Services




)
. - ST T 3
o s PERMIT ISSUED Y
. - E FILL TN AND 814N NITH INK A
é&g é APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR MAY 198
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT i N
‘W . s CITY of PORTLANE
Portland, Maing, ...... Marsh. 26,1988 .. | e
. Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
w wmne . The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, coalgl’ng or power equipment in dcc@zrd-A o -
T awed with shé Lows of Maine; ihe Guildin, Code of the CitySf Porticnd; and the following spectfialions: e oo ort”zme
3339 _ , u
' Location .. ToE7, Auburn Sty ... Use of Building...... Store . No. Stories . %, ...,...‘..g’g‘;xg“"ff‘"g e
. ' g
Name and address of owner of appliance .G1ant. Stores. Corp.. 73-87. Aubwrn. Ste.
e Installes’s name and address " LI B eseesssessreens o soetels TE1EPRORNG oovccseeprmsnens 5o x
General Dascription of Work )
To inwatt (L) Geneval Flsetric HE-L grille and (L) General Elec,HF-1 Friolater .. .- =~
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER : )
Location of appliance ......... vvevccininenniennnns Any burnable material in flcor surface or beneath ? ....cvevvies v i o
: 1£ so, how protected ? . . e v o Kind of fuel? . e N B
. Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace } :
e . . : - ¢
From top of smoke pipe ......ccouecivrrvnnee From front of appliance .......cccorvrreennns From sides or back of appliance .............. SN
Size of chimney flue ..ccveiniiriiiinnns Other connections to same flue ....c.occoouvcersirns :
_, If gas fired, how vented? .. ... it vt v e Rated maximum demand per hour -
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe cOMMISHON? .....overvriessrerrerecnrnrininnerinans )
) IF OIL BURNER .
Name und type of BUIRER oo et sssmssiissessss sosssssns o Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? . .......c.......
Will operator be always in attendance? ... .......... .. Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank? ..
Type of floor heneath burner ... o i v 1z OF VERE PIPE et ciirnn s . .
ngation of oil storage . ... ... Number and capacity of tanks " a
Low water shut Off .cocoouuenr vorviesns o0 e e oo MBKE vt coevineninieis evens . N
il all tanies be more than five feet from any flame? .. e How many tanks enclosed? ... covinencconcninnenn S g !
- Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners e BT
. i
IF COOKING APPLIANCE : X
Location of appliance ... £irsh floor ~front.... Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ... .RORG !
15 50, NOW POLECLEd? wovvuvrvcrernec cermirncirnsesssiissrnss srsessssssssssisiisss siessrens . Height of Legs, if any ...... s i (I
Skirti\nlg at bottom of appliance? ... % .. . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ..z
o From front of appliance !
" Sizeof chimnej flue ... Other connections to same flue . : e
""-1s hood to be provided? . YES....ccurirres e Tf so, how vented? .., .. YH¥R X00f  Forced or gravity? ....£Q rced i
1§ gas fired, hOW,Vented? .o.ormvnrsseermrcsneresesios s s s Rated maximum demand per hour oo s
3
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
" _Automatic shutoir om friolater, ..o ‘
*~ Amount of fee enclosed? ... 3,00, ($2.00 for one heater, ctc, $1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., m sam;.rr‘
T __building at same time.) - s
5’, /{ — Q(li‘. ....................... Will there be in charge of the above work a person cbplbc;eﬁt o -
‘ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ‘a;c o
b observed? . Y85 ... R " :
Giant Sgorps Chrpe ‘ R
! R {
¢s 300 . o byt ﬂ . !
AP Signature of Installer OV 3 ... 000l LN NN st ;
by .. INSPECTION COPY - . !
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AvPu~ 3339 huburn Streot

May 1, 1968
/ Melanson Company c¢ to: Giant Stores, Ine,
West Street 33-39'7 Auburn Street,
Keene, N, H,

Gent.lemen:

Permit 45 being issued to
tion and hood over cooking appliance

install mechanical ventiiae
docation subject to the following He

By @8 per plan at above “
alth Departments requirements;

The Health Department approves this plan on May 1, 1968
subject to fina} approval after installation as per letter of
April 29, 1948 from Giant stores and signed by Daviq Harper which
stipulates inspectio,

N can be made on Hay 10, 1968 when storpe will
be seb up and ready for businegs,

Very truly yours,

A, Allan Soule

Acting Deputy Director of

Building & Inspsetion Services
AASim ‘



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Division of Environmentq] Health

Hay 1, 1968

Hre nLavid A, Harper

Slant storeg Lorperation
363 cutton dtraet

Lewall, Hassashusetty oiEd2

Leor w#p, harseps

Stbjocts vour Letter of apryg 29 3065
ieview of your Counicstion of Al 29, o8 ulth
t fing the following:

reference to Your plens,

Yo Appr g agulpment

/r‘q)/ Une H606 Latrosge Sink
b

e/ane X15 Dunnepedint je Loffee Machine
€7 One SUS Norfake San

dwlehi lnjt
jﬂ - Gne 355 Stor Stexmer

e} Two 533 Haj 1ton Bezen Hikars
{f) one tocael omhayst system subjact 4p fina! Inspection
o May 10, 1960 pp Per your request of April 29, 1960

sinee construction dega) I3 were npt given on the
Sketehes subnltted by your comtractor,
The foilwlng, You have in
&t the tine of the Hay 10,

D 2, clcated, wiif pe

Subject to aproval
1968 ingpectiong

{3) apl sheilves sng counters sa pey congtruetion requirements
of wsF Stendard 2,

l/jb) Pogcorn machine
] toramel stove
] Seup Kitehen
(¢} Toasters
fﬁ‘l Li(}htlng.

it alght benetit atg cancerned if yoyu could jat ug krow when o
be set up gy that we coulg ¢rop in euring the process and, j¢
ol potentiag

Guipaent wify
prodiers before they becore roag probieny

needed, point

o

Sincorely yours,

i
Heal Lo MeDowel)
thiet smiterign
Itienh
ces ‘4. Atlan Soule
Buflding Ingpection
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Ay 33
Class of Building or Type of Structure ... S¢C0nC Class "1 1988

Portond, Maie, .......sweit30.0% | CITY of Prpyr awm
To the INSPECTOR aJF BUILDGINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned heveby opplies for o permit ic erect alizr repair dunolishinsiol thefelicesisg Suilling siroture equipment -

in accordance with the Lows of the Stale of sfaine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porllund, plans and
spuifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location 2. 33-89_iuburn t, — Withiz Fire I imits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address Glant ‘stores Inc, 73-87 Auburn St
Lessee's name and address
Contractor’s name and address .. }/@lanson Copany =st St,.Keene New Hampshire

Telephone.

Telephone

Te]ephnnn
Architect Specifications Plans yes No. of sheets

Proposed use of building stove
n

No. families ..................

Last use

No. families ...
Material...£ONG..b1K sNo. stories ......}..... Heat Style of roof ..., ROOANG o

Other buildings on same lot ... -
Estimated cost §.......... Fee $..? ’O.O

General Description of New Work

To install mechanical ventilation and hood over cooking appliznces, as per plan,

?;q/ ef
et to Heallh Dephf/_._ 7..
Rec'd, frovw Heahh n.m.-‘_'ZZ a1

1t is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is 1o be taken out scparately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor-iiew Hampshire

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? w18 any electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate

Size, front depth No. stories -.50lid or filled land?.....cone.......carth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top ... .. bottom cellar
Kind of roof ... Rise per foot ........ . ROOf covering

No. of chimneys............ .. Material of chimneys.......... of lining .......omrewumn... Kind of heat ... o fUE] ...
Framing Lumber—Kind....... ... ey Dressed or full sizep......... Corner posts ...

Size Girder ... Columns under girders ............. o SI2E o s .. MEX, ON CCRETS

SSMPRS. 1) [ S

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. ety 200 3rd : , roof
On centers: 1st floor, ., 2nd , 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor: , 2nd , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

if 2 Qlarage
No. cars now accommodated on same lov........, to be accommedated........number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done othe; than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

APPRO VED: , Miscellaneous
" o . ' . no
‘. Will work require disturbing of any ree on a public street? ...
RHon b Ll otbon b W B
d Z Will there be iu charge of the above work a person competent to
sec that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?......JY €8

Yelanson Company
Cs 2301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ; /( //L@"fm

[~

)




R (COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

(JZ‘ZZ ’Q~“/ b Department of Building Inspection
iy HEE ermtmte of @@tmpamg

LOCATION #33=29 jupurn St

Issuc to Portland Realty Trust Date of Issue Jrme 3, 1968

¢/o Richacd ‘rince,) Hastin dgn Road Pramingham ¥asn,

his s fa certify tflat the building, premises, or part thcreof, ar the above location, Luxlt—-nltered
~—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 6§ /39 , has had final inspection, has been found (o é‘pnform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Bulldmg Code of the City, and is hereby app;gved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. s

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY !
Entirs Retail siore -

Limiting Conditions:

Fd

This certificate supersedes '
; certificate issued
&
+  Approved: ; - i

4 ~ Y

et s A Al A e W
s N £
(Date) Impem. Impemr of Build) ,u :
PN s Ll o - - . - - s - £ 2,
otice: This cortificate dentifie lawtul ;us of buflding or premss and ought to be transferred from s

owner to owner when propesty chasges hands. Copy will be furnisli d to owner or lesaee for one dollar.




33-39 Aubturn o5te
Moy 17, 1968

George DiHatteo Compary ce tot Portlend Hsclty Trust

169 Front Strect % richard Prince, 4 Hastings Road
South Portland Framinghan, Masga.

Gentlenent

The framing for the mazzarmine showing 2x8 floor Joists on
a 17' span figures out for about 38 pounds per aquare foot, whereas,
80 pounds per square foot is required for business use. It would \ 8x10 full size
thersfore be necessary to provide at least 2x10 inch fir floor joists \I girder spaced
at 12 inches on centers which would give 84 pounds par squars foot. 81-121-0.K,

Allan

The framing of the mezzanine near the stairway shows {loor -
Jolsts 2x6 inch 12 inches on centers on a 10' span whish does not meet
the required floor load of @0 -pounds per sguoie fout. These {loor . !
joists will need to be atyleast 2x8 inch wesbers, )2 inches on cenbers .

on a 10' opans’ .
».\)50 le.-O‘k.— Allan

Very truly yours,

A. Al1an soule

acting Deputy !iiwecor of

Pdlding ¢ lnspection Servizes .

F R



. .
. i
. T
‘ E
< 1
. {
.
3
. o
|
i
)
Ve R
|
{
o
5 e
Ol SRY "
L s
4
-}
H
R
b
1
- i -
£
3
\
+
.
&
a |
¢
§
i
i
3
1
[ |
. B
#
A i
Y. E
- ) ~
ooe
w0 .
~ {'
e 1
RRTIN |
_"ﬂ -+
.
.
B
.
. "
‘e .
r '
. -
. ¢
PO
[
se M
i
. 9
!
By
. N
]
.t
- . B
’ P
s
4
v
N . E
. ¢
v b
)
.
UM
R
. 'f
n
¥ %
A"
f
"
o
\
t
.
S
.
4 R
PR §
i
y
&
§
.

ATo the INSPECT OR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

PERMIT ISSUED'

Amendment No. #l R MM 1?)196

" Poriland, Mamz ey 7, 1963 . QY.‘:Y ﬂfPGRTLmD

" The undemgned hereby ap[vhes for amendment to Permit No, .68/.39 ferlammg to:the br. sldmy or structure compmed i ‘:

. in the original application in accordasice:with the Laws of the State of Mame, the Buildiig Code and. Zoan Ordmance af

the City of ‘Portland, plans. and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following. specifications:
Location ....22737.Auburn, Street ; Within Fire Limits ? stt. No.

Owner s name and address Jortland Realty Trust, ¢/o Jchard. P rl.nca, .................. Telephone
Hastings Rd,, rramingham, Mass,

Lessee s name and address Telephone
Contractor’s name and-address ... George. RiMatten. 0o..,..169. Feont..St.v.»..Sa Fort Telephone i
Architect ... 7 ; 7 0
Proposed usé  of bulldmg . o ShOTS, - enes v No. faml iés .. f
Last use U ST , evneen No. fam:lxes o
Iricreased cost Of WORK vo.rvemssivrns i e e A_ddltlen:xl fée W

L Des’criptiori of Proposed Wo‘;k cET T g

-To construct 25'x21! mezzanine front of bun.ldlng, as.per plan - - 7
4 Sets on bearing partitions o '

to contractor

Detalls of New Work

Is anv piumbmg involved in this work? Is any electncal work involved in this work? .
Hexght average grade to’ top Of Plate......ccorcencccnisnncsresens _Height average grade to hlghest pomt of roof ., . :
 Size, front . - depth ...... NO. $t0Ti€S ..., s0id or filled land? .i....... ... earth o L FE— ,
] ,_'Matenal of ioundatlon L : ‘ Thxckness, 1P o bottom o cellar oot - -
Matenal of underpmnmg R Height - o e : Thlcknese ..... it L
- Kmd of roof ., o Rise per foot wrsresensonnios ROOE covermg PO A IR .
No. of chimneys® ... Material of chxmneys : e kel osmrioions, OF ]inﬁng ﬂ . \
Framing lumber——Kmd e eesesesiamesnss s Dressed or full size? . ‘
Comer posts - Sills Girt or ledger board?,“r v sirines JRI ) 1 . .
- Glrders Slze : Columns under girders ............ Slze tevisensssssssenese MAX, OR centers -
) ‘,Studs (outsxde wa.“s and mrryxng partitions) 2x4-16". O C Bndgmg in every ﬂoor and ﬂat roof span over'8 feet, L
T Joistsandraffers: - 15t 0OF.... 2., 20d DT B ,'ro0f
On centers. A ’ 1st floor......... .41 ‘ 2nd — , 3rd i TOOF: - o \
. - Maximum span. B lst ﬂoor N} e 20d.o o ,3rd‘ . , 100f . ' L
S Ap roved: ., ST s 82"%%“8 Rﬁl ru%t . )
f'?f ’27'“ /f - ( / [ 7/4/’ o , 7 Sagna!ure af me; Trminy /6’ /@ .«? ..
R ' Apprqved: (( M n;-éﬁ.. e " €
'INSPECTION COPY . o . lnspu:tor Ty
cb.tos ‘ o S ST o LR

T An e Y e

e i




CHECK LIST FOR V-0K
OTHER THAN 3rd CLASS

MARK EVERY SPACE

33-39+¢4¢

X~Incorrect
0-Not applying

JOB LOCATION 23—37 @,&’am 7 -

Location.and Form Check

£ZSet back of building on
adjoining lots, ir any
ner or Interior lot?
~=Check shape of lot, ’
~£Lay of land and so’l conditions,
—Projections not shown on location
J.{{plan.
ard_spaces , -
-féjont --side “rear

Inspection Prior to Closing-in

Masonry Walls

~Thickness
~-Bonding - masonry bond
or metal ties
~Fire cuts and wall anchors
—~Framing & supports
—Fireproofing of steel
~~Concrete reinforcement
~~Certified Welders?
—Anchorage of cornices and
other projections

Closing~in Check List

~-Plumbing tag? ~~Electrical tag?

Qut.side

~-Height of chimnsy above roof

Cellar

~~Columns

--Soundness of foundation wells
~-Girders and Joists, bridging
~-Double joists, headers & trimmers
~~Cleanout

~~Flue lining

—Flue opening

First Story & Above

—~Firestopping (incombustible at
masonry walls)

—-Firestopping bearing partitions
and strapping over non-bearing
partitions

—Framing and clearances and fire-
stops around chimney

~-~Fir=stops around pipes

—-Bearing partition framing

—Floor above, joists and bridging

~~Double joists, headers and

trimmers

~-Swing of doors and exit hardware

—Exit lights & signs

~-Load signs

—Fire windows

~~Fire doors

Miscellaneous

~-Roof framing

—~Firestopping

~~Fire separations & fire walls R
enclosure floor openings

~-Warm air ducts

Final Inspection Check List

—~Any equipment permits?

~~Fill ard vent pipes

~Firestopping in basement

—Fastening of Lally columns

~-iNailing of bridging

—Loock over condition of foundation
walls :

~-Pick un gas tag, if one is needed

~-Cleanout door and whether chimney
flue ic clear

—Heating ¢  oil burning equipment

—Handrails

~-Anti-glip treadg?

S e,

[T e




SUPERMARKETS
OtaL 773 .0209

GEORGE C. SHAW COMPANY

S85 CONGRESS STRELT

PORTLAND MAINE 04101

January 2, 19¢8

Mr. Gerald E. Ma
City of Portland
City Hall

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

yberry, Building Inspector

Dear Mr. Mayberry:

In connection with our v

ecent telephone conversation, this letter
act tnat our company and the veople
epartment store have executed a cross-

allows joint use of all the parking areas
and roadways on both parcels of land. Thisg agreement results in

a situation whereby the parking availability for North Gate Shopping
Center is the mme as if t of the entire shopping

here were one owner
center,

Very truly yours,

Shaw's Realty Co.

Qi & o
en f‘I. S WYél:? Jr.
Treasure [

ASSOCIATED WiTH BROCKTON pPuBLIC MARKET, INC,




DIAL 799.3307

GEORGE D. DIMATTEO co.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

169 TRONT STREET
P. 0, Box 2187
SCUTH PORTLAND, MAINE

December 12, 1987

City of Portland, Moine

Attention;

Building Inspector

Dear Sir:

We request a permit for constructing
73-113 Auburn Street, Portland,

@ retail store at North Gate Shopping ¢

enter,

We intend with your approval to start construction immediately upen receipt of
permit and work continuously o completion,

Concrete work will be
time of year with tarp

protect from the elements

in the normal manner for this
aulins and 0il-fired he

aters

Very truly yours,
GEORGE D. DiMATTES co.

e ,()M AZ’;Q/K’

S . /
Presiden

enclogures:

Parking Lot Layout
Topography Plan
Architectural Drawings No, A-
Structural Drawings

Bar Joists Drawing
Certificate of Design fo

1,4-2,A~3 and p-4

No. §-1, $-2 and §-3

D-1 with Certificate of Design
r Structural Stee]
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« osoener 18, 1087

City of Pordland, ‘nadne
Mientions  Duitding Inapscsor

Dear Rive

Vie vequost & pevnit for consbrneting o retall store e Worth G

ate Shoppling Centoy,
73-113 anburn Sireus, Pastlamt,

Yo dntersl with yous appreval to plars conptrustion dumediately upon

teceipt ef
permit and work cantisugaaly to camplotions

tonerete work will ho protect fro: the eleanto. §n the neemal masner fow this

tine of yoar vith toypanline und oile jred heutors

Vary trnly yourr .
GLHONGE Da DAMATTEY 00,

Aoy b 7075
I’temdﬁ . ?

sucidauras;

Parliing lot Layeus

Tapography Pian

Avchiteotural Drowings N, AlygAul And and twt

Structural Drawings Nou 8«1y S+2 and Y3

Bar Jaoists Brawing D=1 with Cortificate of Bewdgn
- Certifionte of Design fur Strusturs) Steel
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T . _ [Date Received]  --.
5 .
,"_’ tﬂ B
2z ES
! oy of
' ’ z w Tz
o0 = z 8| g 52 o
& 2 g 3 I R - O ' R B W%
r oSl e 3l E L S8 2R 8 E p]elF
. el @ @ o 1 g - H = ok = & =3 e
wo o z T =, ul m
ge| 81 31 8% &1 88 |8 &| 8f 3 .& 8
N +=0 z o, & | - @ = 3 a0 -3 2 w3 &
LT ‘ R
“APPROVED =T | '
APPROVED N . ]
) .COND‘TIC‘NALLY . - ’
DISAPPROVED [ .

"REASONS: ' : : .

{ )YYes { 1} No
( )YYes ( ) No
{ YYes ( )N

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW

{Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) .

& SIGNATURE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT COPY




